28.10.2025 calling upon the borrower/Guarantor Mr.Maheshbhai Polabhai Sudani
(Borrower), Mr. Sandipkumar Maheshbhai Sudani (Co - Borrower), Mr Rohitkumar
Polabhai Sudani, (Co - Borrower),Mrs. Nilamben Sandipbhai Sudani (Gaurantor) &Mrs.
SavitabenMaheshbhai Sudani (Gaurantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice of
Rs.29,58,737/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty
Seven) plus other charges there upon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said
notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and
the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described